lives of the children. Books from Book Aid Interna-
tional, has helped our schools that we provide literacy 
training to ensure that they have access to a wide col-
lection of reading materials for the children. 

The Olinga Foundation for Human Development dis-
tributed Two Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-One 
(2251) books to nineteen (19) primary and seven (7) 
junior high schools in April 2022 in the eastern region 
of Ghana . These books were donated by the UK 
Book Aid International . Our approach to building 
literacy focuses on two inter-related activities, im-